BCX51/ 52/ 53
Datasheet Number: DS35368 Rev. 6 - 2
1 of 7
March 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
BCX51/ 52/ 53
PNP MEDIUM POWER TRANSISTORS IN SOT89

 Medium Power Switching or Amplification Applications
 AF Driver and Output Stages
Ordering Information (Notes 4 & 5)
Product Compliance Marking Reel Size (inches) Tape Width (mm) Quantity per Reel
BCX51TA AEC-Q101 AA 7 12 1,000
BCX51-13R AEC-Q101 AA 13 12 4,000
BCX5110TA AEC-Q101 AC 7 12 1,000
BCX5116TA AEC-Q101 AD 7 12 1,000
BCX5116TC AEC-Q101 AD 13 12 4,000
BCX52TA AEC-Q101 AE 7 12 1,000
BCX5210TA AEC-Q101 AG 7 12 1,000
BCX5216TA AEC-Q101 AM 7 12 1,000
BCX5216QTA Automotive AM 7 12 1,000
BCX53TA AEC-Q101 AH 7 12 1,000
BCX5310TA AEC-Q101 AK 7 12 1,000
BCX5316TA AEC-Q101 AL 7 12 1,000
BCX5316TC AEC-Q101 AL 13 12 4,000
BCX5316-13R AEC-Q101 AL 13 12 4,000
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) & 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) compliant.
 2. See http://www.diodes.com/quality/lead_free.html for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green"
     and Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
        <1000ppm antimony compounds.
 4. Automotive products are AEC-Q101 qualified and are PPAP capable.  Automotive, AEC-Q101 and standard products are electrically and thermally
         the same, except where specified.
5. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/products/packages.html.
Marking Information
xx = Product Type Marking Code, as follows:
BCX51     = AA  BCX52     = AE  BCX53     = AH
BCX5110 = AC  BCX5210 = AG  BCX5310 = AK
BCX5116 = AD  BCX5216 = AM  BCX5316 = AL
C
E
B
Top View Device Symbol